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The Bullock Family 
-~·.-.. 

· - ___ c_Writ t-en by -Sally . Hamil ton Bullock 
Boyd in 1800. 

, This fami).y is .a v_ery old one, belne one of the early Coloni 
families, anJ the name is often fotinu in Parish Registers ~ntl in -0th 
documents both in V\ale.;i and England. 

"As early as 1434 the name of' .John Bullock occurs among thos· 
returned as 1 gentlemen 1 of Norfolk, Encland." 

"In 1617 another John Bulloc:k lei't 2. '<..lonc>tlon to the Pu.Li.sh < 
Shipcil1am. 11 ur:ur·ke:::; Lanued GEmtry 11 ·says i•J'he family of Bulloclc h~~s 
I-'ossesseci lami in the parishes of Yeovil and Coker for centuries. u 

In Es sex, too, some of the name were folma, · <.:ni.i t,t one-time 
Lieut, Col. Jorn.:.tl1an BullocJ, v.as d.P. from Essex. It h2s not yet be.;: 
ascertained ~hen the first or the name came to the New ~orld, but in 
lo'i'o w.r1en Sir Yilllh,_m Ber¥.ley v;::,s Gov. or'Vil'gin.i.aJ.trlf"r'= ;-,::3 n-you:flg 
l_ie,utexir-.r-i.t 7 v,ho, .lt ls s,'iid: was a Ill8itJbi:fr-of his sta1·r. 

Hls christi~n n2we ~n~ where he c~me from are not kno~n certa 
ly, but it is sul'11ose<l tl1c...t he crrne fro1r: V'r,les. J,ftt::r E2,con' s pr_t:-lo 
ci':<:·r.:1Jions:iip or U1e p201 11e of Viri:;ini<1 he;.c.i JLC_complishcu its purpose, 
Lieut. Lullocli. resigned i1is COl1llllissio-n ano settleci in Cr;.roline Co. Vo. 
Fro;;; tl:er-e nl;:; ~le;.;c-:;n01.nts hc:Ve :::c:.ttc,'r'.:n to 1rJ:,:ny l':.i1·t:o of the c.s., 
c:r.~1 they r.re founu :~oc1c.iy ln Virginl;;_,, No1·th C:il·olim~, Gcorg:tl:, Tex2s, 
i_ 1·:;c:.ns0 s, ;.'.is sour~, Y.en Lucky, bl1ll Tt;rrnessee. 

There 1-.·_ s, L iT. I~ulloc~- ChL:pl.'. in or Concrps:.; at 01Vc--t.irne v:ho 
s;::2_(, (he .. , ~ fro.1. r:C:nt.uc~;;y I thlnl~) hE •;;:_,;:, ;;in to th<:> Btt_llocJcs of 
Gr2nvil1e. 

' Rlcr,~1r.:i BullocJ~ :wr-:o: th:._flrst o.f .t.~1ls Grrnv.!_'1lt> b7°Lmch tb set1 
in·F1'(;' 1201.m:t'y-'- ;:c;~ic11!'~ '-'leu [;ere in J,'lG-:1. [t l::;nno+ ;rnov:n--v.trl"'ther he-r.'C 
;;. son or cr<:nr;.son of Lieut. Bullock or Carollne Co. Ve.., an,[ his wifel 

---- -r-1rrnre ,,i,:_: .1~r:n 1Tf:fTl.(·yo 11i::; chlluren v:c1·e: 
·!Len llen1 ey BuLi:o·..::-; married ram'l\l.e Hnwklns in J.7t 

~:- i.,~«.::hnrlul1 Bulloc;<.., nPver married. 
NL,th::nl•=l Bulloch mHt'l'h'tJ f1!:ny H:nvl,_i.n·s in 1?60. 
Col. VrLlli~·rn ln;lJo..:~<.. 11 - J1.Ll7.:tbE'Ll1 Ley,.i,s(rH:ei 'I 
John Pu1.Lod, n ;,;,,ry :.:t!.;chcll in 1?59. 
cu~·i1 Slw~ V1lft:- of' Jolm Gims ... . 
f.;:n~c!.3 ·1,ife. lst of George I:eellnt:: :'.nd Jolm Vdllt.~ 
11.'..;:1 th.'.!. v.lfe oi' John Nuckol l;.; 
;'!.rs. V<WCt) ch ·1\ if e of Henry Vm1li.y_c.k-.-· . 

* (;;>clwrlah Ddll.ock n0vtir !nnrrleJ but went v1lth 
~lster; who 11il,rried John Nuckolls to S.C., Mi·. 
Nuckoll;; w:is l1llleu ln the early po rt. of the 
He vol .ic.i_t;) •2._QJ;tJ'Y _V.,_t1.r___hif--&-~J.'.or-y-,- an\..l l:'.<:i ch nr 1 ~-i h help e· 
his irster e:ire ror u laq;e fnm1ly.) 

-·--·-------~ 
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\1~:~·; .~·~~'.~ey Bullock, sori--of Richard, together with Ha~ry. ·Lyne 
and Col. Richard Henderson 'formed what is known as the Kentµ_c_t:y. Land 
Company or the Transyl vaniR Land compariy. They bought of the Cherok' 
Indians a very extensive anci rich tract of country, which em-braced m1 
of what is now Tennessee and Kentucky. 111'he tre~ •11hich the pur1 
was made was conclutiea, in March 1775 on the banks of the Watauga ri· 
at a council, at which Daniel Boone was present. "The purchase was 
declared void by the states of Virginia and North Carolina, but each 
state arterwa1·d gave two hundred thousand acre-s in lieu of that v1}].icl 
had been pur.chased. (See University Magazine for 1859). Col. Richai 
Henelerson-v;c.s t!le manager f'6r this, company (He was also Ju0.g-e unuer t 
crown) and he seemed, from what can be learned, active and faithful j 
the perfo-rma':1ce of his uutles, -but ln the confusion of the times aftE 
the Re~olutionery War other people moved in and settled up the land, 
that neither the originai---conipaiiy~no-r their descendanb-s--e-v-er -r-ec-ei vec 

·. tauch be-nef'it from the venture. 

Early.in t'he 19th centu;ry Mr. John Bullock, a grandson of Ler. 
Henley-Eu-l-10c-l~ took all-t-h:B papers bearing on this case, nnd went out 
to Tennessee to let~rn whether anythlng could be recov€red for the hei 

/l.i'Lor co11:.iult1ttion wit.ii. tlw Oov1rnor· of the stu.te, 8.nil others 
acknowledged the validity of' the claims, he: decided that the __ n_p,c_essar 
h.v:suits would eat up his. property, and last his life-time, with the 
probability that he ~ould have nothing in the end to pay him for his 
trouble ond expense. 

He very 0isely, therefore, destroyed all the papers, and thus 
nc one else has been tempted to start a suit ___ that vmuld probably last 
and end like Jatndjce in Jarn~y~e. 

Len Henley Bullock married in 1760 F~nnie daughter of' Philemoz 
Hawkins, she dying, he mLrried in 1766 Susan Gooaloe(nee' Martin). 

,_..,__ ______ _J-b-ei-I"---c hi 1 u r en were : 
I<'a.nnie-,---m-c1TT±ed James Lyne. 
Susan, married Jno. Taylor (called Brandy) i~ 1784. 
Lucy, married William Bullock. 
Il 0n cy, G1a rrr-eu J_um~s BuLlo clc~ 

··· 7.r::;ncs,---~1i2rried l}r. -John Ifore. 
Hlch<.trU, Hi-t.r:ried Ann 11&rlo. :.:artln (Hls mother's niece). 

\ 

The cililuron of' F'uiinie Lyne were, Georp;e, Hein·y,. Een H(:)nley, c:: 
Lucy Ann v.tio marr_i.e_d James Boyd. Len Henley Bullock had one step
d«U.f:hter v.ho married a Somervllle, her nume was !.klry Gcodlo·e. henes 
c;o.ut;hter of Acne::> .Bullock nn<t John Hore r:ia1·rlc.:d \l;:n. Farrar Henuerson. 

~-susc.n Bullock v.ho n1~lrrietl-John-·frfJ'1-or---\CTHTeaBrii~fid-Y:T1Ivect at 
_:Jessarr.ln Cot. T!H'Y h<Jl' t_'i>'Q chll<~ren Jolm C. nnd J:rn1es •. Jnwes u1arried 

· :.:;d·y F~iton (srs:._i•r: oi· Co;;.. Ch~i::;. anu the r·:.::.cal rhos.)· nnd their . 
ch.L let ren v:rc:rc /.r;n c•;_;, rnurr led · J :irnt'S - t1l e5' .. :1nti er Bntlock. · Sus:• n, rn:1 rr.ied 
Eritton·.~;nu· }onl<:1rH~, a r~~xns R~1ne.:;:r :~nu Eplscop:d. ·clerg;yw:,n, n u;.:in o:f 
hl.t:h llte1::1ry .:)bility. Hi.c; son·L:t111:t~· FonL:lnliwu:.; a llOL1}d Confe~ie1·nte 

-· ;>oi'1t,: v,l1rJ tlfol,r:r be: ~nir, :~everel:y v.ow:dcu USl:d to t'lll1 tl:c blochc. .. ·1e on his 
eruLd1·:~~ v.hro-n Vit·1'.sburE v.a:; lnvc~tcd. Tn±3·tn11w1· F0nt<iL11e wrote 11'\ll'. 
qul·~t .:.Loui; Lhc,.Potorn0c Lontcht. 11 Mr •.. J:i:;. Jul1ocL ~;:\.Lu he ::;aw t!'if: _ 
JJO•::m in.the' r·ou;~h·v-;hlm L:1m:1r 1.rrn1~;il.l'.=ltto lit:; Fz.tht•r to h;,,ve him poli: 
.i.L up. )kttLc l!IG.'l'f'i(;d l~t f>ffllTr>\Jl1011lu:.J,. :.:nr·\ CoL~J~Qlul v._~~blshA 

• j 
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John c~ Taylor married Miss Tillinghast,_ their children John 
------ TTTli1ighast-Vestry_-man and lay-reader at St.· Johns Church Capt~ of 

the-~:tlle Guards was killed early in t(le war; 0.11-ie ·married 
Kate Lewis Bullock; James marri-ed Victoria Moore, - a beauty. Sue 
Taylor, Eliza ·raylor, anc:! _Caroline TayJ.or all died unmarr·ied. 

John C. ana James H. Taylor had_ a sister Elizabeth married 
Dr. Phil. Hungerford Thomas of Caswell-CO-;- Agnes married James 
Somerville of Warrenton. _ ·· - · 
Mary marri_fc!_ J\'.il.liams __ o.f Wa:i-.rent~n their son John Taylor ·111il-l±am-s-

- --rwoamiehters Rebecca Williams, and .Sue Williams •. Co.~hariDe Williams 
married Chambliss-three sons John, Peter and Jackson \who was orovmed) 
Mr. Chan1bliss rescued hls wife from i:r burnrng ship. Sue Vlilliems was. 
engaged to Dr. Dudley and lost her mind when he died, she died in an 
asylwn. 

Annie Bullock, a daughter of Richard Bullock and Miss Martin 
married Archibnld. Henderson his brother. (viz, Wm. Farrar Henderson's 
brother). 

Col. iilliam Bullock, son of Richard Bullock marri~d Elizabeth 
Le~is, wiaow of James ~ewls, nnd ftaughter of Jno. Taylor and Catharine 

j Pendleton. John Taylor was the son of Jas. Taylor and Mary Gregory. 
------i · J_e.·s ~ r ay.lo-r- .. cr-une----~:_r.om-- .Ca r-1-i s.le Erjgland to-·· C(f ro l in·e Co. ----v-a.-~ in J:6--s2-;·--
~f-----,----rc""'a"'tn$ r lne-Penc.leton was ::t daut,ht er of Pilillp Penuleton of Norv1lch . 

England, he-came to Caroline Co. Virginia in 1676 ~nd dled in 17~1. 
Elizabet.h Ta,vlor by her fi!·.st ma:·ri[:[e w1:1s the mother of James Lewis 
'"nd John Lew.ls. 

---+ 
' ---··~----
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The chiluTe~ of .Col. William Bullock &n4 Elizabeth his wife wer 
F:--ances ·t.ho uiarrled V • .i.lllHrn Boyd, 

· ~ J Q)1n ___ v. ho_m:-2 ITLe.LCn.t.ha.r--i-n e Lewis , 
- - -\'.illi~.m who miirried Lucy Bullock, 

;;:liz:.:ll]_E'1th T~·ylor wi10 m:H·rl(·d Jrunes ;,J<.1cklin of Virginia. 
Col. l\illiZ~rn Bullo6: uieC: ln 1796, hi.::; v.lUow r:Ll:-:~<beth in 1816. 

Su::tn v.r.s t;.he sl~ter-of V.~. Martl.n .V>t10 matTied N;;nd;_,-c:h:ruchter 
of Col.~i~:lcholas. Lcin1~ of th1~ Hevo-l.ution. fhe <'hlldren of Nancy Lant; 
L:.r1lt ,~·.r~1. ~~:i_rtin were: -~ 

t.iu~;c:n or SU:'.H.!nn;1h, m:irrh·d Kimr PlummE.'l' (Dr. K.P. Battle'. 
cr:,nufather). ' 
Lucy .. , m:. ~-r.l.<·<~ H:Crt.-y Lyrw, the Lr G:,ucht..er :t-.nne' l?lcl1Ticd f'ir. 

-S~cpher ~. ~need, ~nti then Jos. Little John father of Gen 
LL.ttl•?~Tohn of ·Fr:1nkll11. 
/;rm ,'i'..';rl.:_; !l!!ltTLeu Hi(·hlir'd Dullocl\. 
'i.l 11 i<·.::1 1 .. «1Ti•-'J Ef;ttlu :.i:1c~;;,ui.:;l1ter of Nath. Macon. 
Hr:nry -d l1·1i younc. 

/1[nt:~: c::ur_-ht er of r\ lehnrr1 Bu lloek rnn rrl~d 1'1 r~;t .John ·'Keeling by 
she y,:;3. the ni1"Jthcr of; .. . c§.;. 

· ·Fr:inr_~es, v,ho 1rji1 rri1~d Brbm1' Le·ld H:l.dlciy~ 
/.1in, wl10. H;.'1 .-r led Co·1. l't1·u:;. ~;"1 L tc·n.hl Le .. 

· .. --------;1 - /,l(~xnnu er · 
~ Ell;.::,))r:tri, V1ho th:irrlcd !Uclwrd Ilender::o1. 

Johp l\pply, who dled unwnrTtc~d. ' 
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Agnes married 2nd Judge John Willie.ms 1759 and was the mother oi 
Agatha, who: married, Col. Robert. Burton. Judge John 
Williams was the founder of-th-e--eown of Viilliamsboro, whic 

was one of the Post-towns between Millsboro and the coast. It is in 
that part of Vance County which was a part of Granville, and about ten 
or twelve miles from the Virginia 1-:Lne. 
The place which Jud.ge Villliams owneet and when he had -a la_w_ school is 
now, in 1900, owned by. Richard Austin Bullock. l'he house which stood 
L1ere, was burneci-kugust 4, 1864 about fifteen years ago. It was the 
house thRt was built and ocbupied by Judge Williams, and though it ~as 
as solid and strong when it was built. -n· was noted for its beautiful 
hnll, with 2n arch, w&inscoting up to 'the ceiling and for its beautiful 
stair\~ay with a h2ndsonrely carved balistrade. The place is called 
i;~ontpeli-er-and· in the burylnr; ground on the plantation are the gra-ves 
of Co~obert Burton and his wife Agatha; (Col. Burton wae a , 
Revolutionary officer) of Mary ;\fife· of Jemes Hamilton and da~ror
Francis and Bromfield RiGley; of John Williams Burton, of Judge Williams 
and his wife. There are others marked by stones but without inscription 
and bthers without even a stone. Juage Leonard Henderson one of the 
first Chief Justices of N. C. is but there but at his own ·;:-equest the 
grave is not mark~ci in any way. Richar·d Henderson v1ho married Elizab_eth 
Keelinr;, was a son_o_L Samuel Hernierson, Sher.Lff of Granville Co. 2nd 
Elizabeth V.illiams (a sister of Judge John). l'he children of Richard 
Hen~erson Rnti Elizabeth Keellng his wife were: 

1- .. - --· -----··~-----··--·-· 
f\~g.h_?_~Q_-:_-_-:-.::-.:::.:::.:::.-:':=-,,--""Lax,_y.e~-------·-·· ----- ·-· · -
J;rcl1ib2.ld---------LGxyer and M. C. from Salisbuty, N. C. 

i 

.,-

John 1.-------:----Clerk of Supreme l-ourt. 
Elizab.eth married Vim.· Lee Alexanuer 'of Salisbury, N. C. 
Yanny marrieu Jucige Spencer---f.:cBtty- of Salisbury. 
Leone,.rd-mc.r-ried Franky Fur:rar. 5!'1-1<;:,.e. /;:u.&.f 

Leonard wus a r:reo.t-nephew, -cirn1 liis wife Fr2.nl<.y F:::·rar was a 
neice of ,,Ju._:ce John '11flllams, Lhey were_hot.1'1 reared in ,Tnde·e 'Nilliarns 
h".lme, 3.nd \'.hen they were rnarri.e.cL, he f<tVe t.hern potiuns .:is tho' they had 
been his child-ren. The chilc!.:-en of Leonard Hemlerson an·u his wife 
franky Fc.rrar were: · · = 

'11'!.rcti.i.k<h:, rnn1·rieJ Mrnle. Bullock. 
ViiJllnrn Fctrrcn-· nw.rrled J..enes Haw. 
Lucy un.:rrleu Fi chard 8nt:ed. -

---·-~--
~~~·-

Funny m~.r~--17-r-; \';ii:l.Uirn V. TBylor of 'Oxford. 
John, :i brll ll;int yo1mt_'; m<tn, who 1_ilecl e;1rly. 

Frances BulloeY. u:Jurhtel' of Col. Willlnm Bulloch, murried 
\'dlli&ut Boyd. Their ehllut·e1i v.ere: 

f,lcx<,11(;eL' Boyd born 1:iU['.· 5,.1796 
. -

illllaw Bullock Boya b. 8ept. 8, 

m. Vee. 24, l819 Ann L. 
Ib1·risorr. 

1794; m.· Oct. 9, 1817 

Thl~ son was u twln lt ls sniu, but the 
Lucv Carter. 

oL!H~'i· ehllG "s 
' . 

nC.1u1rc~ ls not known. ~· 
J!:lizabcth T~iylor; Boyli, __ Qct. J . .7, l'N.5 m •. J'.lpr. ··ill_. 1819 

Howell Lewis Read. 
/,nn 0v.epson Iloyu, b. M.:lr. -1:-.::, 1'787, m. Dec. 15, ldl2 

Ttlom:.ts Goode. 
Jnne /rnuer:.:;on, b. itpr. 11, 17;:JU, (ru. Oct. tr:;, ltllG 
Dr. Ch::i.rJt>::.; Lr::wl:.; Head.. · · . 
J~m0::.; b. July ~, 1800, m. Apr. e, 18~4, flr~t to Rebecca 
Boyce, seconu to Sara 8coEt • 

. ' 
·"-~"""~ ~'-~'"''~"-'··--"·~=o'~'°'"~-'"'···~"'·'·~1.oo,:;.,,,;.;o,,,,"-'~·~:"~'-=-~''' 
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Dr. Robert, b. July 2·, 1800, m. June 11, 1823, Eli·za Boye 
Addison b. Dec. 6, 180L,- m. Apr~ 182'7 Elizabeth Ta¥~lG.r-.._::__ 
Charles Henry, -b. May 11, 1803-,----m-.-Harriet_ Cage. ____ _ 
Frances P.--b-.-Q_ct. ~4, 1804, m. Feb. re, 1827, Fielding. 
Lewis Williams 
Harriet Yi., bo- Feb.- 26,--1806, m. first Mathew Picket, 
second Judge George C. Port~r. . 
Lucy Bullock, b. May 21, 1807, m. Dr. Smith. 
Richard H., b. May 27, 1809. 
.,.,_'_i __ f_ red ;,1. b. Dec. 1:3, 1811~ m. 1st, Elizabeth. ·raylor Tov.n 

_::;n_ci Isa[:)ella H. Boyd (nee') Townes 
_ fi,.._..... ,, r. Thos. Goode, b. Feb. 4;' 1814, n1. Julia Macon. 

tv°'-fJ.Ck·:-t.0-~':J ____ .Wnrt:'f'tr-H_"B., b. Sept. 11, 1816, m • .Miss Henderson. 
' _ Harvey Boyd 

Lewis Boyd 

John, son of Col. William Bullock .and Elizabe~h his wife, 
married Catherine Lewis in 1771, he aied about 1774, ~nd left one 

_.Jam.§~ Bullock, Catherine his wici.ow, in 1779 married John Sprini:;s, 
wa~ the mother of Elizabeth Sprihgs. - . 

son 
and 

wife, 
William Bullock, son of Col. Vv'illiam Bullock and Elizabeth his 

married Lucy Bullock daughter of Len Henly Bullock. 
William wa~ b6rn May 11, l772 •. 
Lucy was bo"rn 1775. 

-------!·---- --- -- ---- -- ------ --- - -- --- T-B.-e-y-----were~marr-iedNov;~1791~ -;rneTr··- chTidren: 
Susanna,-b. Oct. s; 1792--m. Zug. 14, 1811, Dr. William DE 

·

111 Ci' 
Jn -

I 
' .! 

'"' 01' Me.cklenburg, s~cona., Jan. 15, 181_6 David Jii:;gette of 
Bertie, North.Carolina. 
Eli~abeth, b. Jan. 27, 1795, m. Dec. 17, 1812, Richard In~ 
Willimn H. b. Mar. 17, J,.797,--m. Dec. 19, 1822 Panthea 
Benchett.e. 
John, b. June 10, 17D.9--m. Sept. 8, 182-+, Susili1 Gof.f. 
Richard, b. Oct. 22, 1801--m. Jan. 8, lm~~, Mary P. Hunt .• 
Lucy M.; b. W1Br. 5, lE.lCH--m. June 26, lB!.:3, Nicholas Lewi:: 
Fanny Ann, b. Feb. 12, 1807--m. Nov. 6, 1H22, John Thpmas 

- Hunt. 
Bnily, b. Oct. cu, 1809~-died sinele. 
Mn!'Y f£'nes, b.- Aue. C:::2, 1816--di-0-ct--sint,le-: -
Jame::; Mnuiso11, b. Oct. 14, 181!:°>'--nL.~Nov. 4, Hfo0, Sally A. 

Lewis. 

-Su~an~e,~the oluest chllJ of ~llliam nnJ Lucy Eull6~k, married. 
first, Dr. Dt.vi:> or l11i.e1,lenbure Co. Va. nnd hnJ 'two. little c,\1.ilciren who 
uied"' in .inL:nt:y ;- s~_«:on<l, L:avid Jige;et t:,: of Bert te, N. C. 'l'hcir clLi.ld::·e 

· were:-
. Su:>annn, marrle:J Col. Wll.Liam Bnsll.ervil1e of Va. 

EJ.L:::nheth, rnu.cviect_ Dr_·. Y1llliwn Stwnps of-Milton; N. C. 
s·usuniia b:.1.slwrvllle' s chlhiren wer·e; Dnvld, <:;olenwn, John, 
Ch;~rl·.:~, Ellzr;);ieth (rnar·rieit John Lnwls of ;~~i'lton) Lucy nnd 
SumnP-r f\.h~d Lek~ · / · 

- . 

-,.--+---------=----------El-tznbeth ~'3t:ri.1p:;' chlldrci) we1;·t' Jinn:1, Edro, 'TllomDs, Mary nnd 
.,_ Prest()n. - · 

j 
1 
1 
1 

'.i._rs. 0us~mi:l Jiu:cLts llVl'd Lo 11 .~ovu old tq::e, beint: ~nol'e trwn et[;'hty_ 
ye;, I'S o1J v.J":,en ::;l"Je <Jlecl.._ ___ She_ W:J.S noteJ for tf':.e e~n!,.lQ _dir,nlty .of lwr · 
mCJ.nne;·:;, fo.r het'~Che'ery f;1 ltl1 ;;nd for twr--\lcvotion to h(H' cl!u1·qh. She 

-----+---~----- ; '.: 

._I 
~ . 
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outlived all her brothers and 'sisters_;' tho' she- was the oldest child. 

Elizabeth, second child of William and 'Luc'y Bullock, marF:;;ed. 
Richard Inge Dec. 17, 1812 and died in 1815-, leav lng an infant son 
~illiam Bullock Inee, *ho.~as renred by his granumother. He was a 

__ l_C!lented _mun and -took a high stand ln his classes et the TJni versity. 
He was fonli o_f cultured society and entertained a good rie'.ll, but as he 
~as very hot-tempered and tyrannical he was not very popular in his 
family. He married a Miss HE·mdon, who wns. celebrat •3d in· the famlly for 
her beautiful needle work. Phey rr.ovad to Green Co., Ala. and left many -
cie·scenda11 ts. 

William H., third chJ.ld of Willi&rn EiJld Lucy .!:!ulloc~, marrie!l 
Pantr1eci Burchette of V 1 rginia, and the lr children v1ere; WilJ~i-4i1,-Ltl{!y-, 
Ann, Pantlie1i, James, Nlcholas Merl'ii\eutlrnt<-and Rlchb!'d Thowt~s Fe2.c.e. 
William a p1·omlslni:: young mun who had just f inisheu bis rne•j lcel course 
in a Philadelphia college, dlea before he ever prHcticed ~is profession. 
Lucy left no cit's-\·endnnts. Panthea rninried Dr. Viilli1c:'11 B0lty~_lJ,__<;tf _ 
Green Co., Alab::rnR. James married M.Lss Anno Mnry Garrow of' Mol;iile arid 
le;ft one \.~<>U:'.lllt:"l' _Virginia G1:1rrow, who l(lfH'ried George Willis. 'iiilliam 
H. Bullock anJ his 1·;ife Pantheu moved to Green Co., J-_labmtte'. in 1862. 

He and r1ls nephev. William Bullock Inge lived in the 
0 

same county, 
but the nephew's taste v.ere all fo!' h showy life. HE: v.2:; f'oric of ciress,_ 
fi:"le horses, good >v-Lne o.nJ s_oc:,iE!tY, while the -uncl-e-hfa·::i more s~:nple - · 

---- t.as-tes-. Re-wasc:r~a'kfrid ariu t~enial nature &nu the neph€'11S who I'e::"e;:;;ber 
1----+------'------tr1:n-C\D':3.5s sp_eal< of him with af'fect:j_on. There 3ee:ns- from thE lr,:'c- L1=:-s 

hc.ntl~d down to have been very little intercourse b.etween the two fc:u:iilies~ 
(the::t i::: of the uncle- and nephew). John, fourth chil1J, of William a:r:d 

Luc:; Bullock :narried Su.'.lan Cobb, dauchter of the .Rev. Je22e H. Cobb and 
Olivia Priagen his wife. Hesse H. Cobb1 \•1as the son of Jt:!sse Cotb 2nci 
Elizabeth Herit:.a[;e. Elizabeth Heritage was a <ie.ut,ht'?:::- o:r Vlilli~':.:! H~ritage 
an~ Susanna Franks of New Berne, Jesse Cobb's fether e~i~r~te~ from 
:Io~l2n·:::. . to Jar:ies-town, Va. and he was Liescenued froni c. young s~otcr...:uan 
·1.f1.(> •::as, at U1e University of Oxford E:nglana at the sa.Le ti;.,e th!!t Sir 

. ·;·;alter RaleiEh was there. After graduation young Cobb was one cf lCO 
gentleman hors1men perr:1itted. by Queen Eliz:abeth to fi:;ht for t.Pe __ · __ _ 
Prot es to.r. t c:, use on the Cont +nen_t. _oLEur.o.pe- in-Henry_ -G0r.rr._e.:.cmrm.!..s t r-00.p-.-----

-~ .c- ~~c-.1...f-t-er- t-he .ltP-a-ci~"-i~ation-:OI' i:Jheni 15761', he-1li~1rrfeO. ::: pretty r'utd1 girl 
nc.n,ed Sibyl. Shirts anu. settled in Hollanci. From them we; c; liescen~ieG. the 
Gotb v.-ho cc.me to JPmestown. Thls infornwtlon v;:.;s obt.:1~ne~1 fro:;; the Rev. 
N~e 1-.:.harG Br;yan Cobb, U. IJ. of Sirn1pson Co. N. C. 
The children of John Bullock <lnu Susan ·cobb-

Lucy· Olivia, Born Oct. ~O, 18~5 mnrried Col. Th6s. GregQry. 
v;111.tc.u:1 ColJb, born iwlay ;:;, Hi!..'.? ·nmrrled Fannie C. I.':1nielo 
John Lewis, bor·n July ::2, J.u:~e died in. his ~::>th yc:ir .. 

- J8111•.::; 1-lr:x11n1;er· lft5YiTF'e1J. 1G, l81·l_, nwrried Agnes l':tylor. 
;,nn ELL;"n, born J'11n~ _lf.,_ 1B0D, m&rr,ied Henr~· ·rhos. V.atkins~ 

--'Edv.::r<.l p;,y:rnr), ·tor·n :t.ul' • . ~;:., li:kiG died in lnf<:.Bcy. 
Georee, born Jan. 1::1

, lf.IZ·8 <Jlcd irl inf'uncy. · , 
/.lfruJ, Lorn lice. ::;'.j-, 18oD t)lcti bofo:·e 11e wa~ :~5. 

, f\ich~i:·u · /rn~tin, -bQc·n Sept. :::o, 1(.3•11, murrled Belle Burne 

Je:::':.;e h•.i.wln, 
l8'1C. 

Bulloclc. 
born /ll.1g. f;;:,, l[M3, .brol\e hi::; neck by a f'a_ll 

. ~1::,lter,_ b.orn Oct. Hl45, mnrrled Judith -~hristinn 
Y.atkins. · 

•. -1· 
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John Bullock arid h~s-wi.fe,- Susan Cobb, lived at Williamsboro 
together for ~2 years,. his widow lived there _nearly t·en years aJ'ter 
his death, or till her <ieath in 187_5, a.nd since that time the youngest 
son, Walter, has occupied the same house. 

· · This couple were specially noted_ f'or--f.h-eir piety. Mr. John 
Bullock was an Elder in Nutbush church (as was his father before him) 
and lt was through his instrumentality that the church v1as tided over 
the time of a general exouus from Granville Co. At one t:lme he was 
the oniy ;nale lllember of the chuc ch, but by his faithfulness ohe main- -
tained the organization until more people moved in 2nd the young people 
grew up. He \liU$_illQ_~nstant in att·endlng the services of his church, 
severc.l times walking the five miles when the grounu 1'1oulc'i. be too 
frozen for riding to. be safe. Sometimes he foun.J only his Pastor there. 
There we.s a say-ing J.'U-!'-PB-B-t when he wtq living; v;hen any one w&nted to 
say a thing 11:ou.l(i certainly come to pa.ss, they woulo ~"::1 -1c~wouTiTas 
certainly be as that "Mr. J~ck Bullock ~ould be at Nut~ush Sunday." 

-------~fucy-o. Bullock married Col. Thos. Gregory, Jan. 5, 1855. 
Their children were Lucy o., John Lewl-s_, Sus.an--CGbb, arid i/iab.el Thcma.s. 
Lucy O. 'die·::!. when a little chill:, John Lev:ls died in 18:~8. Susan Cobb 
marrieci Jbs. Thos. Mor-ton in lo9o and their chllci.ren were John Greeory 
an~ Jas. 7hos. Sh~ Jied in 1891 or 1892. Mabel Jied in 1899. 

1853. 
VITITiarn Cobb Bt1llock married Fannie Catharine Dan tel April 14, 

Their 

The 

chi 1 cir ~n __ wer.a;__ 
Annie-Che.sley--marrled John Bulloch Watkins. 
Susan Co~b----- " Joseph Willis Powell. 
John----------- " Panthea Susan Boyti,._ 
\'iilli?-m Francis, ct·ied when a chilu. 

cl1llut·en of Annie c. Bullock anu John B. V,'atkins: 
Thos. Henry, William Cobb, John Dulloc!-c Jr., su-sah 
Frances Daniel, Chesley, Jos. Powell, Lizzle~Anna, 
Robert Er•rle. 

Bullock, 
and 

Th-e children of Susan Cobb Bullock antl Jos. W. Powell of 
Edgecornb Co • .,t!J. C • .:ire: - _ _., _,.. ______ - ___ _ 

. _Jo ii.'1--1i tlJ,_t!-L---t.rH+-l--e,~E-tti-ru~r+ect--eh.ai'lc-:;-rrar11Il ton )-Bet-;-,- · 
r==-~-----'----_----:::-:----=-=-:- -Sudie, Eln~u.-;-Jo:.i. · W • .Jr., Rlcharu Spalc:ht,- Henry Bunn 

V:uU:in::.;, unJ. Sarllh Halsey. One ;;.uopted d.::rnehLer Fannie 
Stokes, niece of Mr. Po~ell. 

The child l'en of John Bullo cl-: un'u Pun. :3. Doyu a1•c: 
0alLLe Vi1·glnii1, Funnle Ci.:.tll:trlne, V;i.llicim Cobb, Henry 
f:.·;nl:;t0~u, lUchurll /.u::.;tin, J:olin v.·atkln:.;,_ :ll'i\.i f,nnie BoJd, 
. G (;0 l' g e uml r; j ! I L ll (.• :.: • . . 
',',Lcl.!c-:11 CoLb Eulloc::', u;:·:-r1vd ::n(; :_:;,,J.lLe.I-!,.,_1't:1._c_~.S-Grh__:.::,~·-------

u !"~ ;; ;~. - /,l (;X'.ilT'~i~OT~w.:i-.-Yicu -,.;,.:; n L~:.: --:_r~~y-fo r,~_ti l c_~:;.__1;l1,.iJ.i..!_r~n-~- --· 

.John, :,:o·JJ.h:, :3u::.;un, /,lfret.t /~u::;Lln, f;r,ncs 1':.yior, .:i.nJ 
·1. Ll.llr1JC1. Jo~-lll 1~11_,,; v;he11 LV yolln1~ m:iri. r,:01.Ut• v.hc;n a little 
ch-ilu. :Ju:~:in llili-<'l'lcd Ju:;. G. PiL.L;.1·d or Gr<lnv.tlle Co. 

- ·r(lei.:c chHuren nre /'.r_;n('s, Br!:.:;:J.L'"' DtU.y, J0s.sic::; />.-lfredo., 
.J:,el1, :mo Huth. !1.f1·r:d ni:1rrl<~d ;.tnry Enun<.1 Pil.t:trd, dnur;hter 
01· J~;::,. G. PitturJ, their· ~l1tl.tlt-eJ (H't~; Jniiw:;, ,Mary, f,nnie, 
:,nd El-ir.nheth fnylor. _ J\~·1i1•::.; rrwrrl·~d Ho ht, FHt;trd, .their · 

_ .c_r1 l-l<ii'-J:·n-c:±<tt(::..__.JU-d_;--£\cnn.:-Ft~-; - mi er• r, Lucy ( i~11d . .T :1mes ~ j'il_e~;:m~~cr. 
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Ann Eliza ,Bullock married He_n.ry Thos. Watkins of Milton, _ _ 
N. C., but they lfved near Henderson, N. C. aft er' thei·r mar_r:i,~e~:.:'_:___· 
·rheir children are: . ------

Samuel, John Bullock, Henry- r-hos.·, V;iiiiam, Lizzie Anna, 
Edward Ashley, and Annie May. 

Samuel married Rebecca Cheatham. Their child·ren are:· 
Charles, William T., Claude, Samuel, Geniveve, Rebecca, 

Harry, Edwin, Bessie, .Alexander Sprunt, Irving. 
John Bulloclc Watki.rfs macried Annie Chesley Bullock, thelr 

children see descendants of w1111·am Cobb Bullock and Frances 
Daniel: 

Henry rhos. Wtakins married ~ariaret Mciv~r: 
Their chlldren Mciver, Ann Eliza. 

William Watklns married Nannie-----? 
Their chlldren we~e Cha~les und Florence. 

Lizzie A. Watkins married ClauQe Hunt8r. 
Their chl;J..dren were: Clauue, Henry r., Anni€! May, 
~lillia~ and Dudley. · 

E.J\':. Ashley Watkins 'r11 ;i:-ried Jennie Jordan of_ Boydton, 
Va. Their children Ashl-er, Annre, -Gc>ode,- Wa.rner, Hunter, 
and Roy. 

Annie ~ay in 1900 still lives ~ith her mother. 

Richard Austifl Bullock married May 1867 Isabella Burns 
Bullock, Their children: Edward Austin, Willinm Cobb, Mary 
Eupheml~, John Henry, Jesse Walter, Clifton, Belle Burns 1 Helen, 
hnnle Laurence, Kate ·raylor, Lillian Burns. 

-- ""Ea ward Austin uied ~J.a.rch 1890. 

\ialter Bullock mc..rri.;,a Juuith Christian Watkins, c:iauthter 
of' Joel Thos .-Watkln_s __ _a_n'1.L~-A .. ·rarry. Joel T. \'vat kins W<:ts 
a son of Joel V:atl\ins and Judlth Christian Daniel, .Joel V1atkln~ 
was a son of· f\tf'bert, V.atkin::; u.nu J.<'unnTe- Morton, Rober·t Watkins 
was o. son of Henry \\[ttkinc; anu Tempera.nee Hughes; Hen1-y ViRtkins_ 
·:ms a son of Thos. V.u.tkins (of Chickehominy) and Mlss Jm,:crson •. 
Sally Ann T<lrry WE1S o. J; U[;hter· of E,nrnrd Tarry and Lucy Davi:3 
Little, F.d,v;ard T;"rry V.c:i.s u sun of Gc~orce T:1rry ::.inu .S«l.Ly ·r0y:1.or; 
Sully Taylor was <..:. '':'llt/iter of vHll lcWl raylor- <.Ulli Betsey ,\ndEH':...; 
s.on; William taylor 'I.as ~ son of'-Jno. T::i;y.Lor ,,nd Cr·t.liarlne - - -
Penuleton. T!1l:~. (,rlnt:)J u:.; b<.cl" to tht• s;11,w pl:tce ·.~e ::t.:~rteu. 
frofll wit~ Eli2ab~th Toylor who HH.u-rleu fi:·:.;t James Le1"1s 2nd 
then Col. V1illiam Bullo.ck. 

. - - . .. . - . 

_J';filt_e_r_.Bul 1-G-G-k -.s.-'fld 'J:udi-c&r·1 - Ch rLsti-;:rrr f.7J t k l:i:> \'. c re 111n rr 1 ed 
~~-~~---_ -uec~ U'.ith, 1BC5. TIH:lr child t·en wer:\7.; 

0ally Ilawilton, born Ccpt •. ~Jth 18G6r w~t-rlhl J. E •. Boyd. 
June-13,.l~U2~ / . 
Su!:;>!) Ollvl~,--; bo~·n_ ,,1~1rch lf), "l8G:1; u.i.t•d J\rril C, 18UV. 

- - ju'...l tch V;r;t%1n::;, born June l, 1.8'71,- murrl··d ·veccrnber l•:i, 
ll:J8o Na th.:i nld D. Boyd. _ · 
v:r•1ter tu:.:tln, bor·n ~:>eptember G, Lr37::~, mun'led N!1r1 C~ "11unt__.. __ _ 
George 'l'c.rTy~· bo,rn Nov••mher ;,:(!, JU?b, rrwrrivd .De'1trlce · - · 
;,fr !•;11 ch '"'f' ri. · · - · '· 

- -·~-·--~--=====:;.:::--.......------
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. Ann Eliza Bullock married Henry Thos. Vlatkins of Milton, 

N. c., but they.lived near Henderson, N. C. after th~ir marriae;e. 
fheir children are: _ . .. .. · · 

Samuel, John Bullock, Henry Thos.·; Viilliam, Lizzie Anna, 
Edward Ashley, and Annie May. -

Samuel marri.ed Rebecca Cheatham. 'Their children are: 
Charles, William T., Claude, Samuel, Geniveve, Rebecca, 

Harry, Edwin, Bessie, Alexander ~sprunt,--trving • -
-John Bull<5c1t-Watkins married Annie. Chesley Bullock, thell" 

children see descendants of William Cobb Bullock and Frances 
Daniel: 

Henry Tho?. Vitakins raarried iv1a;rgaret ivi~-I-v~:-
Tfieir cfld-ldren Mciver, Ann Eliza. 

I Lizzie A. Wa tk.lns inarried Clauue Hunter. 

t 

William Watkins married~Nannie-~---? 
Their children were Charles and Flo~ence. 

1 

Their children were: .Clauue, Henry r., Annie May~ 
_ Vtl-t"liam-and.-_Dudley. 

j EJw. Ashley Watkins
0

~R~ried Jennie jordan of Boydton, 

~
J Va. Their children Ashle.~, Annie, Goode, Warner, Hunter, 

and Roy. · q 

----~----·------

Annie ~ay in 1900 still lives with he!' mother. 

I ! , '-~ -Richard Austin Bullock married May 1867 Isabella Burns .. 
\ ~' B~llocl:.._, __ TJLeir chil-dren: Edward .Austln, William Cobb, Mary -+----- ~EuphemL1, John Henry, Jesse Walter, ClU'ton, Belle Bur·ns, Helen, ! Jurnie Laurence, Kat-e Taylor, Lilli.an Burns. I Edward Austin uied ~Ji:irch- r8§().-
1··· 

! _ _t;_alter Bullock marriea Juuith Christian \'iatkins, Liaughter 
of Joel Thos. Watkins and Sally A. farry. Joel T. ~atkin~ wus 
a son uf Joel v;atldns and Judlth Christian .Daniel, Joel Viatklns I was a son of' j\obert \!;atki11s anu 1"nnnle Morton, HobeI·t; Watk-ins_.,. · 
was & son of "Henry \\utkin~: anu Tempe-ranee Huehcs; Henry .Vi,<J.tkins 

1 was n .son of Th0s. v.:.itkins (of Chlckehominy) and Miss An,:erson. 
-+l---~--=S--=n--l_ly Ann TDrry WE1s c.,. cl• UE'.ht er· of Eltwa rrt-J'IJ..l':f'y···ra'nd Lucy Dci vi:3 
i Little, Fdv;arrJ T:"rry v.as <L-~3cJil of Georce T;1rry, ~nu Sii.lly Tuy:Lor; 

.
.•. 1, G&l ly Tuylor was c. •l~!Ut;hter of vHllllim Taylor tHlli Betsey Ander-

son; \'iilli;.,,cn Taylor v1as 8.~sg_n _ _nf' Jno. T<•ylot· ,,ml Cr't.liarine ·/ 
.j Pen·:ileton~ Thi::; J::.r·.ln1~s us b:.clt to th\.'' s;11i1e pl:~·:e ·.~e :::t<!rteu 
• .. \' frori1 with Elb:abeth Taylor who 111arrled fl:·:Jt Jo.mes Le\\l.s and 

!;hen C(f1. Vwi lliwn Bullock. 
l 

nee. 

. ···'··! 

. ~ 

Vialter Bullock :md Judilh Christ l:rn V;n t kin:; v.cre nwrried 
l~:'.Jth; · 18&5-. - -Tl~~l.t: chUtJ i·e-n we1:e: 

ub.lly lf;imilton, ,born :.:;cpt. ~Jth 18G6, rn~nh·d __ J. •J•:.• Bo,yJ __ _ 
.June 13, l~U2. - . / . . . . · 
,')us;.•n Ollvb, bon1 i•lHr,c}1.lb, lBG;:l, u.1.t'd J\j~1·ll G', 1809. 
Ju,_iiLh \".r;Lkin::;, .. born Jun~ i1· 1874., nmrrl\·cl lJeccmber l;:i, 

· H:ll::lo N::.thanle:J-JJ. Boyd. 
i'.rd.tcr tu:~tln, bo~n ~4epternb~r G, lB'{;:), mut·rled _Nan C. Hunt • 

. George Tt1·1~r~/,. bor.;n Nov••mher ;,::;, JU7!.:~, nw1·rivd D~eiJD.J,LcJ:l:J'lu1.:J'A:i---.,---~~~-
;,r<:J1>:< ChPf'IJ.. . . ..; -----
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Lucy Graham, ,born May· 31, 1878, married Oct. 28, 1903, 
J. E. Alston. 
Jo-er-vvatkins, born, Decem.ber 4, 1880. 
Anne Watkins, born June 2, 1883. 
John born March 6, 1886. 
Rebecca Isabella, .bo·rn .September_ 12, 1888. 

n-- Judith Wotkins Bullock married N9t Daniel Boyd December 
13, 1888. Their children are, Sue Oli viarJud-ith~_ ·----- -
Christian, Annie Elizabeth, Sallie Virginia, Isabella 
Hamilton, Lucy Graham, Mary Alice, Sara Daniel~ Panthea 
Armistead, Natalie Watkins,-Walter Bullock, Frances 
Blair. · 

Ricl,ard Bullock, fifth chilu· of William and Lucy Bullock, 
moved out to Tex~a·s-~and Married, Polly Hunt, Ct sister of 
John T. Hunt. He had no children. He was a citizen of 
Texas when that Re1Yulllic v.ns unnexed to- the United States. 
Eis wi0ow married ~udge Lipscomb of Austin, Texas, and had 
a large family. 

- ---

[.Lucy, sixth chilli of William and Lucy Bullock, married 
.Nicholc.s Lewis of I~ilton, but . they had no children. 

married 
Sallie, 
i!ic:.uison 

FHnn2'· f.nn, 3ev-e:-1th ch tld of William .::rnd Lucy Bullock 
John Thornns Hunt. Their chlltlren were: Thoinas, Lucy, 
ViilliRm, Richard, EJ:;ily,· Leon:..;.rJ, i:i:Jry, St1e, Jame~ 
Eullock. · -

~illiam Hunt ~a!~ied h£nes Hare (i great-g~andaughter 
of Len Henly Bullock). rheir childrei were: Fanny (\«ho clieJ 
& little chilrl), Thomas, Mary, ~ue, B~lly, ~illlalli. 

___ _:_...----1.-illry-marr led John C. l<'rost. Tlw Lr Ch tldren vvere, 
S::harles 13roaJu.s, r,:1nnle Coffield WllO marrleu Robert Rancls, 
Sue Hunt. ------""---

-::>ue man·~ted F:·.:a·a Eaton. They hud tht'('0 children, Williarn 
~~=----~--Bullock Ea.ton,· f..enes Luc t le Eaton und l11amle Hunt E1Lton. 

I 
t 
-_ _i 
. i 

·Richard Hunt ~~rried ~arlan Le~ls (nee'} Perry, wldo~pf E. 
~. Le~is. On8 child ~~~ina. 

Emily Hunt rrwn·leJ Ni holn:.i '1\nllrnr bf :Vlll~on, N~ C-;; 
Their cfij_luren Lewi:~, -Lucy, Hobert, Leonuru, \Hlllu.m, and 
Nl~holas. -

·f'.obe·:rt rnt1rried Cornella Vvllson• 
31illl;:.rn ;;1arrled n.,, t; ~ DLbrell of Hichmor.d • 
Lcontd'J Hunt mn:rried Is2.bel.le Ti101·nton, sec:_ond._. __ ·· ____ _ 
rnei_!' _~I?:~!ltJ E::rtil~ ~iet-l---oow-R-'!'d Jen·resf.>. 

Mary Hunt mrJrri~d- Isham J. C~ Chentham. 
w~re Fannie, ~icihura; Sue, K~tei~ennie, Jo3eph, 

_Fanni P. 11wrrF>_cI-!'1-a-6-fh'-'nlfH Mitchner. 
Frir~ha.rd_ rnn rr l 1'~d Ltm I•'Nrrrwn. 

·rheir children 
Muttie, Bolla. 
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Kate marrfed1dward Jones. 
Jenni~ married Archtbal~ Alston. 
Mattie married Louis Whitfield. 

-·----
Sue Hunt married Joseph R. Alston. Their children are . 

JSall-ie Bul-lo"Ck;-Junius .Edward, James Hunt, Eveline, Jos~ph R. 
Jr., s.ue_Hunt, Fanni~J3ulloek, Emrna Mary, John, Annie Maria. 

Sally married Dr. Thos. s. Royster. 
-~Junius Edward ina,rried Henri et ta B. Gooue, -2nd Lucy G. Bullock. 
Eveline married James .Armistead Boyd. 
Captain James Mauison Bullock Hunt married Sarah Ellen Lewis 
daughter of E. A. Lewis and Marina Alston, hls wife. fheir 
chil<iren are Je-s-eptr"anu Phil Lewis. Captain James M. B. 
Hli:lTt-married second; Susan IJewis, C:Jlso a daughter of E. A. and 
~iarina:-~rs·. I 

James ~adlson Bullock, 10th chila Of Willia~ and Luey 
Bullock married Sally Ann Lei.\'is. 1'hey had no children. He was 
::nurderecl in_l86L1. His horse came home about ciusl.\: with nn empty 
s!'!ddl~ rind his body 'h&.s founu not far flway. He is supgosed to 
have gotten tiown_to replace a pl&nk from 2 little bridge, when 
he w<is sbot fro111 b.ehinu, b;y some one h_iaden there for the purpose. 
The umr0erer hi.is neve. been uisc:over-eu. Hls v.iaow · rri.o.rrieu Vvllliam 

James Bullock, son of' John Bullol!k uno. Cathe1·lnto' Lei'.ls 
marrieJ. Nancy Bulleck, aaut:hter of Len Henly Bullock and Susc,n 
Goouloe (nee') ,\:art..tn (See po.ge l~~). Their d1lli.i' en v.ere: 
Cat l.1.~T J._r:i e __l,__e_-.:tl..s--!LU r r l el! Joseph .S i;u:; or 0 em:nc s. 
Len Herily uic<1 single. 
Fannie ruarrleo .ii;,L:on Gr13en_oi' _r;urren Co., N. C • 
• J:~:lie~; ::.arricu, .:'li·sL., .l..nn Dortch, seconu,.:. .. :.d·t.!1:1 \',ebb,_ (nt:e') 
Thorp. . 
i.tm liarrlet rlfc::.r-rlou.~Nttt Chesley Daniel. 
!iobert married 1'ii·st, _Jul_la Dooc' loe. 
,John Henry rn&rr it~ci !ii.a r·y Hope Bu nm .. 
Geor[e Lynn ui•:·u ;:int;le. · 
Chrcii·l,.:s Le':,ls "'arTle·..;, 1'l;·::L; 0~tru J·H1lf~ 0hHpl_wrd·, secon•.i, Mr:._ry. 
·,,. C:.-: rt er •. 
J(0:nrJ Plur:,ruer v.le<.i :.;lnclc. 
!ilcrJUru !il(!l'l'i(·C· fL:.;L, Unlt:y v.r·it_,liL, C.:l'l'UJ1U, Corncll:i Boyd. 

C;1 th~r-lnu Lew{:>~ ,.11:111·,hL(:f' of J11me:J anu N:rncy. Bullock, 
r:1r;rr1eu Joseph 0lws. Their chl-1<.iren .lamc;.i---Semmen nrnrrled Mlss 
Vir.e:Jnla HiG.ley, one :.ion Jo::eph Sl1us oi' L: •• , I·'l.ot't..·u1.·e S-b13 • . , 

Fannie u:AJ1·ht:.cr ot Jr11nc.~,_-nnd Nnncy.,Bullock mu1Tleli Mc.con 
G_I·<~en oLi'>.ner·en- Go.; Jl. c. Thol:· ht l•i'n1n un~ John c. ·Green 

· (Jf ;, ('Y.11:1 :.;a i ,-- J H111•:: :; G r;i::cn., lhoin~ts G ['_ee_n ,_"J\1111:_.m G reeu, Len . 
f'.111.loe/. Ccr..:(:n. · br~· Ch:-JI·1c'..: L(:v • .l.:.; Gn:en,-.Ll:·. i1i:1..:on G1·cen._Q..L_ .. --·
Corsle1:1na, Tc.:;w:s, Panthonln .Green. 

\,, 



~. 
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John c. Green married Bet tie Bullock. ·rheir children are 
Fannie,· {married Dr. -McGill-o:f Clark Co., Arkansas)~ _:__GeO_I'ge, ;Be€tie,. 
Mar~Frank, Macon, -. .tames. . .. · 
Jarnes Green married BAt.tle Kendric, their chLl<iren, Claren, ~arthenia. 
Thomas Green died. young_. William Green is supposed to hav-€ died. in 
'l'exc..s. 
Leon B. Green of Cam(;_en, Ark., rr.arried .h1iss Williams •. 
Tneir children, Ella •. He was jude_~___Qf G:i-P-e-'tt"H-Cour-t--o.r Arkansas when 
he aiea. . ---~----
Dr. u12con Green nfarrfed Bet tie Williams. ·Their chlraren Anna, 

_ (u1c-u-ried 7vlr. Scott), James, _Charles, Eilna, iviacon. - · 
Parthenia GrE-ieb mai'ried Mr .• H'ill. 

\.. 

,James Bullock, son oi' James and Nancy Bullock marrLed-fi-r-sT,;---
ililn Dortch.. Their children 
Bettie married John C. Qreen (.See-page 29). . 
J'~~rtha mo.rrieu 1/1illiam Bridges of Pine Bluff, Lrkansas. .. 
Ce.ther.i.ne rnccrried Frank K_ellum of Camaen,- Arkansas, their children 
wei·e ~artha an~ Frank. 
James mC:t, rieci seconcl Martha Webb (Nee') ·rhorp~--- Their son Jud[:;e John 
Henry Bullcick 1narried Lizz1e Pearson, aaughter of Chief Justice Judge 

·Pearson of North Carolina. ·rheir cJa1.1t::;r1ter 11.n[;gle Bullocrl: married ti!'r. 
Perril. One sister of Chief Justice Pea~son of North Carolina. 
Tl1ell- u<:tu1·hter· M.s.~'gie Bullock ma: ried ivir. PerriJ.. One sister· of Lizzie 
PeEtrson :nu r.ried Jir. Hob sou, the ;_r son -Richmon<.i Pe:c< r·son, c.no th er sister 
rn&rri. eQ Judge John Gruy i3ynwn. 

J,nn Haf·riet claurhter of' James anu Na.ncy- Bullock 111arried Nat C. 
Daniel. I'hel 1·- chi:ETrei:i-: 

/,nn Ell.6u n.a~ri"-'-' Joseoh Morton of Chcirlotte Co. Va. 
Luc:y TaJ'lor InbTrie,, John Henry Viebb of GranvUlE: Co. 
Frcmce.; C<itlwrine :i1alrieu ~·,1111::rn1 Cobb B;1llocl:.:. ~ 
Jame;·; Bu.llock ule;i sint'.le. 
Sarah Virf,l!!fo i11c.1oried \';ULhrn Henry Doyci. 
\', 111 lc.n: Richard nw r ·;·led Jenn t •?. J :umun'-' s. 
Nc.th:cn lel CbE·siej, c.h:u in inf'm1cy. 
SCl!HUel venbtlt- Lil(.l,·rieli t\nn1e· litl! 1 !1:11I•, ~3nn MDrcns, ·rexl)$"' 
Nath.cililel 1-evei·ly mu.ii· ieu Ih::i·r let De; ille ~3u . .L lo•_·k of Ark. 
1'11ce Goour:.1_.:.:·E:~ marrlec: Dr·. _Juwc;:, i .. o'ii.itl1 • 
• L..rrn l',ll<.~L L~nic;l mn:-rieu Jo:~1·t)h .'Vlot ton ot' Charlotte Co. Va. 

Tne~1· chLL·~r·en; Nut J_;. tilvt'L;rn, f't;\.tle 'i1:i_t._l-:L1::; l,1Q_::ton, -
/,nn Lr-, Lu_l).or:k i1!01:L-~:iH, J~n:.e;; ·rt10111~1s :i:or.ton·, 0al_l-ie }:)oyc~ 
:~Loi· ton, Ju:.; Cl!h Vi l:L Li:~111 ;J,o rtO!l, i:lw.:uc 1 V€~Yi~; b 10 ilia :·ton, 

-e:no i»:11c~-Jo:~er!1 Lne Jvlortun. · 

Nt,t b. ::1o;·ton 1i1:;.l'rlPo Mar1:1:•.rt-t C. Cole. Thclr children: 
. Geor('2 E., ~i<• r· r le __ C., _I.-::in'i.~:1£enable,.--B.:'-';,;l-lH:l--Bcr.~rc;-;~Nntff~---.--

D1rn lel, Jo~ephl.nP.· Bo~t-i;~~'-iM.iJ.'Y Booh0~·, Fi::rnh B11lloek <'.net · -
:G8Lt;Tr~ V;u Li: in:;:_. . 

- T-,et.tl•.? Vvulk. :ns iliort(;n lllCll'I'J._c,:q l'.i1,:.t n<>v._.::.W::1-.- Q; B~1U'(J;··----·: 
th c i~r; _:::o_r:u.~;,h- ~l0-!'-tcc:i!1- I3n i r·u 'rn<1 t'l' 1 eu b11mn G i-l le !3 pl e J_____ _____ _ 

- - [,(.;'., L.i~ v;. :Ylo1·t;;_~I1- rnt•l'Ti"-".:.!-·;::.t.•cond J(.iaos---t:-rcrrrer-T~oob;r. 
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James Thos. Morton nfarried S.USQ.n _CQbb Gregory; 2nd 
Fannie-·G-.---Bani-eY1-_:th-eTr-cnT1Cfren; George Daniel, and 
Sallie- Boyd Morton married J. Gral1k Cole; thelr childr-en 
were: hnnie Morton ana Sallie Boyd. 

J:oseph yHlliam Morton married Mary ·raze Wilson; t!:leir 
chlldren ar·e: William Wilson, J.nnie Eliza, Josephine 
Scobt, Tazewell .Nowell, Nathai:iel Venable. 

I 

Samuel Venable Morton_:marrieu f.lrst Fannie Arrrds Viebb, 
Their children: Pirnie Daniel, _Fannie Armis, Jolm. 
s. V. Mortun married 2nd Hattie R. Daniel.- -
Their chilciren: Bessie arnl Samuel. 

Alice Josephine Morton mal'ried William Spottswood 
Burvlell. Their children: Bet tJ.e A., 'viilliam s. 
t.rmist ead, James Thos., Isaei.c, -- Annie Rochet, Ma~e:ie. 

--

Lucy' Taylor Daniel nw1TieCt John H. Webb. Theil' children: 
Ann le Bullock, Sa1auel anci Lucy Taylor. 

France'-' CathaI'ine Danie-± mardeu Wi lliairi Cobb Bullock. 
Their chi1-ct1'en: ·- (.See page 8) -

Sarah Virgin la Daniel- married Viillia:u I:I. Boyd, S·~-n of Ric!rnrc't Eoyd 
_anu Pan thee. Burwell; Richard Boyd son of Alexan ,er· Boyu (of Scotland) 
anc.t Ann S'!iepson. Pa.ntbe.::· Burwell dtrnghter of Col. Louis Burr:ell '=lnd 
Ann Spotswoou, Ann Spotswoou daughter of John Spotswood anti Uary 
randrL.'..t:e, ~rohn Spotswood son of Gov. Alex. 0potsv.ood and Jane Butler 
Br&yne. _ 

The1. r ch.i. ld i'en: 
~illlcm Louis Boytl marrieu flora Brickhouse Of Baltimore •. 
N&t. Daniel married Juuith iatklri~ Bullock. 
PantheafSusan married John B~llock. 
Fr<,nce~~ Cornelia, 0i8u 1-vi.1en <J .chllu. 
Hi char:.:. bli; l.r, aic.rriea -Ternpe Burwell. 

_Jc,r;,es f\ri11iste;::,1_1, warr·ieu Evallne J,lston. 
George Vern:1b.lt.'; mn1·1·le1i fir·st Ll~zle Tannahill, second Sadie 

Kinnier. One sori. 
;i,rw i~ Bu llu c i~. :..< i

1

e J i_n _J,8t3() __ in her :JO th ye~: r. 
00:11112 JJaniel, ridti·i-:-leo: Cha~·lc•c ~1. White, soo of w. h •. V.hne 
:JiJU P<:::nthe:_: Boy(J. . - , 
Jorm i•>l:·ly Doyu; w:,t1·1·Lt~d Gallj- · IbrnllLon Rullod~, .d<lllt:hter of 
Y1· <.~ 1 ~~ 0 : · J: u l lo c !-: ~-~ n ·.:.t Ju u LL h __ J_:_. Jia tl<.l n s • · 
HolJert GI":.;h&.m, ,:it;• . .; :J~ ~ young 111:;r.i. 

l!llce Goodr·idge, :'lnrri:ed iii«l!·Lon 'f:i~·lor of"· Vlq:lnl:1. 
L'Jcy l.'hr?rna~1 !Ji:c!erled ,Ji)cr~ ::.ipr:.::t-li:.;y · 

... -. . .. ~ · . .,.... . - . I 

v,_;_11.L~:r; Lc•;.ls fi,o:ru 1iiu.r:r·_fe~ 1"1ot·<i Cr·i,~l,llou:.:c. 
Th•::lr· c:i1ll~iren: '\'1llll.ur.: ul1;J Ln ltif:,ncy., M:.ri·y Morse_, 

'i1lll ittll! H., und. /1iat'.cle (\.tlt::d in ln1':..:.ncy). 

N_~:t D. n_oyu rr1~·rr.\_bd JmilLh y,,;n:1n:.: Btillo~_k··~-· ~----~-· -· :_:___~~----~-----'-11 

(ul-::E: µ:~.··-· lU J-ur Ll1v11· chlbdrcn) .- . . · -···-· · . 
. . . ' - . 

' '- . . . - ' \ 
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Panthea s. ]3oyd married John Bullock. 
(See page~ for their children) 

· Ri cha eu Blair Boyd.ma rrieo l'ernpe Burwell. 
Their childrez:i: William Burwell:, Richard, Jerman, Laura 

··Petway, Craham, T~mpe.., Pe&way az!d:- Randolph Spotswood. 

James ArmisteCJd Boyd married Evaline Alston. 
Their children: J·osepb Alston, Will;le Graham, Sue Hunt, 

James Venable, and J~valine, Sallie Armlsteadj 
Err1il y Fra.nces an<i Nat Venable. 

George Venable Boyd married first Lizzie l'annahill; sec0r:ia-==-c 
Sadie E. Kinnier. 
Their children. / 

George Kinnier, die~d ln infancy. 
Grace Elizabeth Hall Boyd, Alice Venable, Blair Armistead, 
Virglni~ Daniel,· William Telfair, George Venable and Sadie 
Isabel. · 

A~J_g~JillQJir-1-u5~-wa rri ed ~vla don Taylor. 
Their chiluren: 

/ 

_JQb_n_'l;horn~c-ST_:ti~ieu--11· little chJJ,~l~.-·Vv_._.H. Boyu, ~tia r ion Young 
~ \died· a lit tl~. girl), Sar& Daniel, John Goodriuge, Alice . 

V€:nable, e:.nci P.n!1_Ivi':l!'rf?.]_. 

George Bullock' Daniel married Fannie Crichton. 
~heir ~hllciren: . Fannie C., married J. T. Morton, Dr~ Nat 
Chesley, I:!<:t t; le. R. nw .Tied S. V. J'.~orton ("See page 13),. \\infield 
Crichton, George Bullock, Annie Mo:;:·ton~ John Asl1ton, Helen Gray, 
Samuel Venable. ' · 

r 

Sa,,mel Ven°' ble Daniel marrieci Ann le D111'hc...rn of ~)<:rn Iilbrce.s l'exas. 
Their child >·en: Chesley Venable, Jbh.n Beverly, Lucy Ellcn·""UDCl 
Fo.nnie Harli son. . , · ______ .. 

NathDnTel Beverly marrred H. B. Bullock. l'helr· c:hild!'en were: 
Gue Bullo cl'., Char11._e, P.li('e· Goourluge, Sarah i,io rt on, J3c;.ll ie, 
N:,,:~ Vem:ble, Lr\u· V.illlmn Richard. 

~-1rrice Goot.iriuee Daniel .rnarrleci Dr. Jus. J\ .. __ J3JJ!.i.th; tl1elr· :.:;011 . 
J;:;nie:c:; L sfL:i..tlJ w;;.t·rled iv~edJ.e McKee- their son Howell Sidth-. 

RoLert Bullock son ~f Jamet and Nancy Bullock murrled flr~t 
,Julia Goo•.lloe. ·r11elr chll(fren:' 

· f~aiinle...c-1nci.rried--Seyinour 
~ollie--married~~House 
Henry acc>i.cientally <lr-~Y-·n~ed ln Gulf of file~co. 

/ ·. J<;mr.:~; hllle<;i· u;,ring Lh<c~ lc:i.LG v«:r.' 
Ebber:k-- Bulloc.l'\ iw~rriQd. se_conrJ Ann·e '-Maf_thews;· -their children: 

-4------~Hobel"t; Lenc·i!P.n-tef, - c·riu Sun 1-1ho mar-rie6 f\ev. Mr. r:.u ssell. 
. . ~ 

·fl Jol'rn, -rlen·r·y .bulJO:c_k .::;On.Of J;.,n~r2~-~:·nu Nuncy Bullock rnarrleJ 1ft.:1ry 
Hcpe Bu·rn:s:.:~(or:ugh'ter.,. of Geore,e Bu1·nf; ond · /rnri i '.':' Di•nnotu:.un, his ,· 
viLfe. G90rep'·Bin:·n:; i~rfilhls· Yllfe J11ove(f;to f,111Qr:-lctt from Scotl~<_nd·- ..:..--
v,hen 1Miry"Hopc· ~1.u:.; Lrt!'c<C ye;,r:.; old.) Thell' .ehJ.ldr·rm ·1.1re: 
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Annie Bannerrnan, married John 'raylor Thomas. 
C2tharine Lewis, married Ollie Taylor. 
George Burns, died sintle. 
John Green, di~d slntle. 
i\\,'=', ry Eupheml11, ·5ied single. ____ _ 
I<zabella Bur~s --m-a-rr±--E:d Richard J.u~ftin-millock. 
J~:mes Hope, ma.rried Lucy Meredith 01· Brunswicl-1., Va. 
Leono.rd Henley rnarP-i-ed Bet tie MoodJ'. · • 
t;usan i,1artin, Viillicun Richard, and Walter Ilartin~ 

J.nnie Banneiu1an Bulioc1~ marri~_Q__<Ighn Taylor Thomas. 
Their chilciren-v~e--re--!-- Elizabeth A., married Dr. W. P.. Wilson, 

- --r,:c_:,ry, Sue Tbylo::·, Isabella Burns, 
Kate.married Trenton Pc.;tillo, John Taylor 

-- mai·ried Laura Henderson, Geor(!;e Burns, Philip-~--
Huneerford, Walter Bannerma;i:iJ.___Annie Boyd, I?\ving, 

• ___ ________.J_,__'4IlJ-e-s---fi-ope,. Lillie, ur1C.C H::imilton. 

Catharine Lewis Bullock married Ollie Taylor, son of Jno. G. Taylor 
- anu En)ily Tillinghast, Jno. G. Taylor son or Jno. Taylor and Susan 

Bullock. 
Their chilcren: EJnma, llary, Sue, Car-rie, Katie, John and·Viillie.----~-

Isabell6 Burns married Ribharti ~ustin Bullock. 

James Pope inarried Lucy Meredith of Brunswick. 
TheTr- (:hildre11; Le-on_, Meredith, James Hope Jr., Thomas and Lucy 
Edwards. 

"I 
Charl~s :L'ewis Bullock son of Ja~nes and r~c..ncy Bullock married 
first' Sarah J~ne Shepard, ·their chilo.ren are; 

fannia Lyne ma~ried-Thos. L. Dickinson of Somerville, Tenn. 
N:tnnie :never married. 
SarG.h C::i.thc4'ine niar·ried SalJluel J-•• Taylor. 

__ i\.:;ry llE:len JJiurrled Ho1'ner tro-ss. - -
l'i1os. Sllep;.:..rd_ H~::JI'I'ieo I1i0ry E<lwanl 'l:wrcus. 
J..n.Lann'1 B. ;nar·rlt!1t. Dt·. lloL·f.J.ce Pc-;lrner. 
Ct.l SLt 11 Yr:n <..:t:V c: l eu .s lnL 1 E.1 • ,,, 

Eim:.:iorouch Jont:.;3, uiect ;~ ;young man~i.. 
- l:c.li:T-"i:~c-:I~Ll.tt: iriti1·I'l:eo. Nt:t- b. Daniel. 

Lucy_ June uler.J. ·1n infancy. 
· Lucy"'I.~1.ne:::.; ,n;,_ r·1·1.eJ Lrr. 1.l·c::xun•;e r- MeCaGl-:.ill. 

Chu.1·l(:!.: L0v;is Bullm:·k ma•:r·iP.d ~-~nJ Mc.ry W. Carter. 
Jb.nies 13. J:)ullot:l;, 
!1'.:-__,_ rt h;;. Lin,_; ''---' ;i.;.,, i · i'j.~_(__[ __JiJ--}.:I,Jili,~~~;_l.l.L,__ __ 

-- G-.::-o!·/~\: 'i',i.:Civ11 }:11..Uoch 1.il1.::d young. 
Cor:n.:li<1. F. J;ulloclc-marTiurr -v~m-; L< nc· Villltr•m:-;. 
Cl~'-''._!___, __ ,:~ Le~\ . .i:~ __ -LuTJ..o ·I\ J .. ·• wtirrlc<: L:1 up.t ~E. L:·rnbeth. _ 

Eliz.1.:lie:lh h:,•lor Bulloi.:k -1u•u1:htur or·coL __ W1}1L<ru J<uJlocl'; 
atic': ht:;v;U\--: ·El Lz11b(:U1, m1;_rri.r:d ,J[t111c:~ v~ M~1cm11n 01' Vlrglnlu, 
tn1-:i.r <:hl.luren viore: --

f) ---J<:rtz;jbc::t.ti Trylor -lili.fl>1:1<TtlJc5!u1 li<~J1tU:;l; 
·. · , · tuey _ ho~J:ltii:; m:~r·rlE·t'l V1llli1t111 Townes; - . 

,_____ _ __,, :-:~=--:-:----· '-----fi·r:,fre-r7::;---rri,:rrr±·c~ -:'f,tt~\ •n-·r: i ~ 1: o 1'-, ~---=== ~~- --- ---
' ~·. ~- -



- _J __ 

l, r, 

~ "\ 
'\,.' 
.j •._'.,_\ 

-15-

William Bullock married Emily Peete, Gt1.>'!, :.· :.' /:Z i /., 
Eleanor Bullocli;: married Richard. Eppez:s?n, · __ . , 
Ann, married Alfred Townes, 1 ·'.c' .-._ /,, ~,<." 
Jarnes~_F.recLer-;1.12k, married F.rnoe;ene Wilkins. 
Elizabeth T. Townes_ married Alfr~d Boyd, 

·Their chiluren =- ·-
William T-o-wnes Bg_yd· married J'ennie Speed, 
rhos. Hiirvey--Boyu marr li=;d ls't Hen l'iet ta Goode_, 2nd_).ir·s. Lucy 
Hamilton (nee') Tarry. 

____ J.obn-Ba-pt-ls·t -Boyer-, - --- - -- - -
Ft'&neis WhiLfield married Eva Fairfax, 
Elizabeth Taylor m&PF never married. 

.;.. ·~. Isabelle. Townes rnar'I'ied Frc:1ncis Boyd. Their chiliiren: 
.'?i'. Robert Boye~ warrieri Mary Carri.n~on. 
-~ ... , Francis YlfWer mat'.ried • . r' Vdlliaw Townes rnal'l'ieJ Fannie Lewis. 
~; _ __,,,,,_Isabella married Wilson Baptis~. 

·-:-:-::, i~lfred rna.r-ried J.1..: te V,hitley. 
• ··-.. ..> 

·s 
1-"· .. 

i~ ··,., 

0 

Alfr.ed Boyl!. married second, Isabella Townes, v1ldow of 
ll_:l,_~ cousin Fruncis Boyd. Their· chiluren were Charles Henry \','ho 
married Eliza.beth. Venab'le, Lucy MR chin ma1·r·ied. Kent Whitten. 

Alexamier Boyd came :f'rorn. Scotland to Virginia and married 
Ann Swepson. He is called Alexa~der the Eld~~: Their children 
cs far as I can learn were: 

,_yiilliam born Sept. 18, l 7Ur, m<:~'t-riecl Frances Bullock. (See page 5). 
£Uehara born Oct. 16, _ _1771 married P:mthea Burwc::ll. 
Robert, born April .16th 1778. 
Alexander born March 22, 177~, mal'ried Mctildn Bu~well, 
Jnmes born Aug. ~l, 1775, 
D~vic bor' Feb. 10th, 1778. 
J<-•ne born Dec. ~~5th, 17B+ rnarrieP. John D. Eawkins, 
Ann, ~0~1 June 6th, 178e, married 1st ~llllam ll~whlns, 2nti ~r. 
F.i..:ssell, ~rel ;;,r. Johnson. 
M2ry Franc~s born Nov. 15, 179~ married Dr. Jos. Hawkins. 

(lio:r---the chl_1:_f..l_r·en_:_ of v:illLo.m Boy·:l ancl F1·.-,nces Bullock see pa;:e 5~) 

---tUat.&ru.BcyG. mto1-rle0 P£·.nthea Burwell who was a u:,1ucl1ter of Col. 
Louis Eurv.ell (of ·stonehrnci Vu.) unu Ann Spotswooci, 'f,.o __ ui_s B_l..H''<Leli--- -
v;us c• son 01· J:.:·r:,isteau burwell <.'Jlil.U ChYl~iciei.'11 Bl~-Ir. The chilc~:P.e-H- -~--
of f,lchuru Boyu ti.nd P11nthea Burv;ir11: . · 
Louis I::oyd, n;1.1r 1 ieu. kiss [3ims 
ifihLilun Boyu ma·r·Jf!cl Jo:>lJu:1 Davis 

· Ch r· .1::: L l:1n HI.it·: r· l c·u - fir·;; t un.__i s e corn.i Mr. qa i' l an_J __ J,i:,,Q __ • .cnllSins. 
[\lclu:.'1·u; rnatI'iL'u---? . 
hl'llcl:ste;;e;, 1Mi i riecl ··tl:~nnll! HenLir1c, 

. Jonn Enr·.ly; 11t<:u·1"i~'d--Ann Jones, 
: '{1 l ll ltrn1 l I \..!nry, rn<i j·riEn;r:_:-su 1·;, h V l r g ln lu. Dr. n l cl, 

~· iwbe r ~,. warrl c~O: ·folifY. JXJ vJ ~ (Li u.uc·h t (' i·-o-f Susnn--wi.n·Ehrn1: Hum\. ----- i 

6..J ·U:J.vi3)-. S113:n-.V:0Hrth:.'1il d~~1i1)1ter of S:1,1.l:y LewJs, v.ho v-;;1~; :1 dt 1 \.lt:11ter -
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.Ann Be-yd, married Mr. Frank Thornton, 
Jane AndersC5n Boyd married John_I). Hawkins. 

Their children;-James-Hawld.ns married Ariella Alston, 
Ann, married Wesley Young, · 
Virginia, marrled .. John Antlrews, 

·--Lucy, married Col. Kean. . _ _ __ 
Dr. William Hawkins married- first Miss. Clark, 2nd Miss Clark, 
3rd, Miss whitE?· 

-Mary Hawldns married Col. Prothetis Jones, 
Phil. Hc;wkins nlarr;i.ed. Fannie ·Hawkins, 
.Alexam·ter Hawkins married Miss Bailie, 
John D. Jr. married ----? 
F'rankHawkins----

Jane. 

children are; Nancy Boyd married William Hawkins; their 
Emily Hawk:ins., married Nutall 
Matilda Hawkins, married Nutall 
Henriet. ta 1st and Cele.st ia 2ncl married 
Maty June, married Morrow 
\Hllie.m ? 

-· ~(J_ ~j,~<:) 
- d~~ t(. Alexancie-P~ 

Nancy Boyd 2nd ma1•ried Mr. Russell; 
Nancy Boyd 3rd married Mr. Johnson; 

their so~sell. 
their·dauglite~ Roberta Johnson. 

Mary Boyd married ·nr. Jos. Hawkins, their children were: 
Alexan6er Hawkins, 
Phil.. Hawkins; 
Peter Hawkins, married Lizzie Williams, 
George_ Hawkins, 
William Hawkins, 
hnn Hu~klns, married James Turner, 
Lucy H~~kins, married Leonard Henderson, 
Rufus H~\'kin s. 
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